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To urge the Provincial Government to build the Bipole III 
transmission line on the shorter and more reliable east side of 
Lake Winnipeg, in order to save each Manitoba family of four 
$11,748. 

Mr. CULLEN 
Mr. CULLEN 
Mr. CULLEN 
Mr. CULLEN 
Mr. DYCK 
Mr. DYCK 
Mr. DYCK 
Mr. DYCK 
Mr. DYCK 
Mr. DYCK 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. SCHULER 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 

April 14, 2011 
April 15, 2011 
April 18, 2011 
April 20, 2011 
April 21, 2011 
April 26, 2011 
April 27, 2011 
April 28, 2011 
May 2, 2011 
May 3, 2011 
May 18, 2011 
May 19, 2011 
May 25, 2011 
May 30, 2011 
May 31, 2011 
May 31, 2011 
June 1, 2011 
June 2, 2011 
June 6, 2011 
June 7, 2011 
June 8, 2011 
June 9, 2011 
June 13, 2011 
June 14, 2011 
June 15, 2011 
June 16, 2011 

118 
122 
124 
130 
135 
142 
143 
147 
149 
153 
176 
180 
198 
205 
212 
213 
218 
222 
229 
241 
250 
258 
267 
278 
287 
305 

To request the Minister of Health to consider holding the BRHA 
board and the management team accountable for their actions; to 
consider replacing the BRHA senior management; to consider 
ensuring the BRHA hires public health specialists and third party 
human resource and financial consultants to audit the working and 
financial running of the authority and to consider ensuring that the 
BRHA initiates adequate public health programs. 

Hon. Mr. GERRARD 
Hon. Mr. GERRARD 
 

May 25, 2011 
May 26, 2011 

198 
202 

To request the Minister of Justice to consider ensuring that all 
court orders for car thieves are vigorously monitored and 
enforced and to consider ensuring all breaches of court orders on 
car thieves are reported to police and vigorously prosecuted. 

Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
 

November 17, 2010 
November 18, 2010 
November 19, 2010 
November 22, 2010 
November 23, 2010 
November 24, 2010 
November 25, 2010 
November 30, 2010 
December 2, 2010 
December 8, 2010 
 

19 
30 
36 
41 
44 
48 
53 
67 
78 
90 
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(Continued) Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. GOERTZEN 

December 9, 2010 
April 12, 2011 
April 13, 2011 
April 14, 2011 
April 15, 2011 
April 18, 2011 
April 19, 2011 
April 20, 2011 
April 21, 2011 
April 26, 2011 
April 27, 2011 
April 28, 2011 
May 2, 2011 
May 3, 2011 
May 4, 2011 
May 5, 2011 
May 9, 2011 
May 10, 2011 
May 11, 2011 
May 12, 2011 
May 16, 2011 
May 17, 2011 
May 18, 2011 
May 19, 2011 
May 24, 2011 
May 25, 2011 
May 26, 2011 
May 30, 2011 
May 31, 2011 
June 1, 2011 
June 2, 2011 
June 6, 2011 
June 7, 2011 
June 8, 2011 
June 9, 2011 
June 13, 2011 
June 14, 2011 
June 15, 2011 
June 16, 2011 

96 
103 
115 
118 
121 
124 
127 
130 
135 
141 
143 
147 
149 
153 
154 
158 
161 
166 
167 
169 
171 
174 
176 
180 
195 
198 
201 
205 
212 
218 
222 
229 
241 
250 
258 
267 
278 
287 
305 

To urge the Minister of Health to consider making the Province of 
Manitoba a leader in CCSVI research and to move forward with 
clinical trials as soon as possible 

Mr. BOROTSIK 
Mrs. MITCHELSON 
Mrs. DRIEDGER 
Mrs. DRIEDGER 
Mrs. MITCHELSON 
Mrs. DRIEDGER 
Mr. BOROTSIK 
Mrs. MITCHELSON 
Mrs. DRIEDGER 
Mrs. MITCHELSON 
Mr. GRAYDON 
Mr. BOROTSIK 
Mrs. DRIEDGER 
Mrs. MITCHELSON 
Mr. BOROTSIK 
Mrs. MITCHELSON 
 
 
 

November 17, 2010 
November 17, 2010 
November 17, 2010 
November 18, 2010 
November 19, 2010 
November 29, 2010 
November 30, 2010 
December 1, 2010 
December 2, 2010 
December 6, 2010 
December 6, 2010 
December 7, 2010 
December 7, 2010 
December 8, 2010 
December 9, 2010 
December 9, 2010 

19 
19 
19 
30 
36 
61 
66 
71 
77 
81 
81 
85 
85 
90 
96 
96 
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To urge the Provincial Government to allow Manitoba Hydro to 
proceed with the shorter, cheaper and greener east side route, 
subject to necessary regulatory approvals, enabling the utility to 
keep our Hydro bills lower, and to ensure a more reliable 
electricity system. 

Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mrs. TAILLIEU 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mrs. TAILLIEU 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mrs. TAILLIEU 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mrs. TAILLIEU 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mrs. TAILLIEU 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mrs. TAILLIEU 
Mr. FAURSCHOU 
Mr. MAGUIRE 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mrs. TAILLIEU 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mrs. TAILLIEU 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mrs. TAILLIEU 
Mr. FAURSCHOU 
Mr. GOERTZEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. FAURSCHOU 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. FAURSCHOU 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. FAURSCHOU 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 

November 17, 2010 
November 18, 2010 
November 18, 2010 
November 19, 2010 
November 19, 2010 
November 22, 2010 
November 22, 2010 
November 23, 2010 
November 23, 2010 
November 24, 2010 
November 24, 2010 
November 25, 2010 
November 25, 2010 
November 25, 2010 
November 25, 2010 
November 26, 2010 
November 26, 2010 
November 26, 2010 
November 29, 2010 
November 29, 2010 
November 30, 2010 
November 30, 2010 
November 30, 2010 
December 1, 2010 
December 1, 2010 
December 1, 2010 
December 2, 2010 
December 2, 2010 
December 6, 2010 
December 6, 2010 
December 7, 2010 
December 8, 2010 

19 
30 
31 
36 
36 
40 
40 
44 
45 
48 
49 
53 
53 
53 
54 
57 
57 
61 
61 
62 
67 
67 
67 
71 
71 
71 
78 
78 
81 
81 
85 
90 

To request the Provincial Government to consider enacting a 
compensation program to help address the extra costs facing 
agricultural producers due to severe flooding in the Rural 
Municipality of Sifton and to consider developing a long-term 
strategy to more effectively address future flooding events in the 
R.M of Sifton. 

Mr. MAGUIRE 
Mr. MAGUIRE 
Mr. MAGUIRE 
 

June 8, 2011 
June 13, 2011 
June 14, 2011 

250 
267 
278 

To request the Minister of Infrastructure and Transportation to 
consider the merits of the alternate plan developed by community 
members which includes: a raised grade at PR 160, the removal of 
a gravel mound at the intersection of highways 16 and 160, and the 
construction an acceleration lane on the north side of Highway 16 
west of PR 160 and to consider additional public consultations 
before proceeding with this project to ensure all local concerns are 
heard and addressed before any work proceeds. 

Mr. DERKACH 
Mr. DERKACH 
Mr. DERKACH 
Mr. DERKACH 
 

May 11, 2011 
May 19, 2011 
May 31, 2011 
June 2, 2011 

167 
180 
212 
222 

To request that the Minister of Justice deny all MPI benefits to a 
person for injuries received in an accident if he or she is convicted 
of stealing a motor vehicle involved in the accident. 

Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
 

April 13, 2011 
April 14, 2011 
April 15, 2011 
April 18, 2011 
April 19, 2011 
April 20, 2011 
April 21, 2011 
April 26, 2011 
April 27, 2011 
April 28, 2011 
 

115 
118 
122 
124 
127 
130 
135 
142 
143 
147 
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(Continued) Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. PEDERSEN 
Mr. BRIESE 
 

May 2, 2011 
May 3, 2011 
May 5, 2011 
May 9, 2011 
May 10, 2011 
May 11, 2011 
May 12, 2011 
May 16, 2011 
May 17, 2011 
May 24, 2011 
May 30, 2011 

149 
153 
159 
161 
166 
167 
170 
171 
174 
195 
205 

To urge the Provincial Government to consider reconstructing the 
entire Oak Lake dam and dike system, to consider a 
compensation program that supports the costs home owners at Oak 
Lake beach have endured due to this spring’s flooding and to 
request the Provincial Government to consider creating a task 
force comprised of government officials and local persons to 
examine future flood protection strategies for the area and how to 
address them. 

Mr. MAGUIRE 
Mr. MAGUIRE 
Mr. MAGUIRE 

June 7, 2011 
June 9, 2011 
June 15, 2011 

241 
258 
288 

To request that the Minister of Transportation consider holding a 
public consultation process with Springfield residents to present 
design options and rationale for the planned changes to PTH #15 
and Hwy #206 intersection, and also in regards to the planned 
hard median at a public open house in Dugald and to recognize the 
value of the businesses affected by the proposed changes, as well 
as the lives and well-being of the students, seniors and citizens of 
Manitoba. 

Mr. SCHULER 
Mr. SCHULER 
Mr. SCHULER 
 

December 2, 2010 
December 7, 2010 
December 9, 2010 

78 
86 
96 
 

That the name of the College be changed to “Providence 
University College and Theological Seminary” and that the 
investment powers of the College be expanded and that the 
Colleges Act of Incorporation be amended accordingly. 

Mr. MARTINDALE May 24, 2011 195 

To request the Minister of Conservation to consider dredging the 
Rapid City reservoir as soon as possible and to request the 
Minister of Infrastructure and Transportation to consider replacing 
the Rapid City catwalk structure as soon as possible. 

Mrs. ROWAT 
Mrs. ROWAT 
Mrs. ROWAT 
Mrs. ROWAT 
Mrs. ROWAT 

November 19, 2010 
November 22, 2010 
November 23, 2010 
November 24, 2010 
November 30, 2010 
 

36 
40 
45 
49 
67 
 

To consider working with the RCMP, the federal government and 
communities to develop strategies to address service challenges in 
rural Manitoba, such as the possibility of having response units 
that could be dispatched to regions affected by crime waves and to 
consider working with stakeholders to determine if the current 
RCMP detachment boundaries are designed to ensure the 
swiftest and most effective service delivery. 

Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
 
 
 
 

November 17, 2010 
November 18, 2010 
November 25, 2010 
November 30, 2010 
December 1, 2010 
December 2, 2010 
December 7, 2010 
December 8, 2010 
December 9, 2010 
April 12, 2011 
April 13, 2011 
April 14, 2011 

19 
30 
53 
67 
71 
78 
85 
90 
96 

103 
115 
118 
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To request the appropriate ministers of the Provincial Government 
to consider outlining to Parks Canada the importance that a viable 
recreational facility in the Mount Agassiz area would play in the 
local and provincial economies and to consider working with all 
stakeholders, including Parks Canada, to help develop a plan for a 
viable, multi-season recreation facility in the Mount Agassiz area. 
 

Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 

November 23, 2010 
November 26, 2010 
April 20, 2011 
April 28, 2011 
May 10, 2011 
May 17, 2011 
May 24, 2011 
June 13, 2011 

44 
57 

130 
146 
165 
174 
195 
267 

To request the Minister of Infrastructure and Transportation to 
consider the importance of reducing the speed limit on PTH 5 to 
80 km/hour in the vicinity of the Town of Ste. Rose from the west 
side of the Turtle River bridge to the south side of the access to the 
Ste. Rose Auction Mart to help better protect motorist safety. 

Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 

April 19, 2011 
April 26, 2011 
May 3, 2011 
May 9, 2011 
May 12, 2011 
May 18, 2011 
May 25, 2011 
May 31, 2011 
June 6, 2011 
June 9, 2011 
June 14, 2011 

127 
141 
152 
161 
169 
176 
198 
212 
229 
258 
278 

To request the Minister of Infrastructure and Transportation to 
consider making the installation of traffic lights at the 
intersection of PTH 16 and PTH 5 North a priority project in 
order to help protect the safety of the motorists and pedestrians 
who use it. 

Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 
Mr. BRIESE 

November 22, 2010 
November 24, 2010 
November 29, 2010 
December 6, 2010 
April 21, 2011 
April 27, 2011 
May 2, 2011 
May 4, 2011 
May 5, 2011 
May 11, 2011 
May 16, 2011 
May 19, 2011 
May 26, 2011 
June 2, 2011 
June 7, 2011 
June 15, 2011 

40 
48 
61 
81 

135 
143 
149 
154 
158 
167 
171 
179 
201 
222 
240 
287 

To request that the Minster of Transportation consider the 
immediate installation of traffic signals at the intersection of 
PTH #15 and Highway #206 in Dugald and to recognize the 
value of the lives and well-being of the students and citizens of 
Manitoba. 

Mr. SCHULER November 18, 2010 30 

To request that the Minster of Transportation consider the 
immediate twinning of the PTH #15 Floodway Bridge for the 
safety of the citizens of Manitoba. 

Mr. SCHULER 
 

November 17, 2010 19 

To amend The Winnipeg Foundation Act by increasing the 
Board of Directors to a maximum of 17 members to be able to 
properly manage and administer its operations and affairs. 

Ms. BRICK May 17, 2011 174 
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