GENERAL PETITIONS

FIFTH SESSION, THIRTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE

59-60 ELIZABETH II, 2010-2011

TITLE	MEMBER	PRESENTED AND R	READ
		Date	Page
To urge the Provincial Government to build the Bipole III transmission line on the shorter and more reliable east side of Lake Winnipeg, in order to save each Manitoba family of four \$11,748.	Mr. CULLEN Mr. CULLEN Mr. CULLEN Mr. CULLEN Mr. DYCK Mr. DYCK Mr. DYCK Mr. DYCK Mr. DYCK Mr. DYCK Mr. DYCK Mr. PEDERSEN Mr. PEDERSEN	April 14, 2011 April 15, 2011 April 15, 2011 April 20, 2011 April 20, 2011 April 21, 2011 April 26, 2011 April 27, 2011 May 2, 2011 May 3, 2011 May 18, 2011 May 19, 2011 May 30, 2011 May 31, 2011 June 1, 2011 June 2, 2011 June 6, 2011 June 8, 2011 June 7, 2011 June 13, 2011 June 14, 2011 June 15, 2011 June 16, 2011	118 122 124 130 135 142 143 147 149 153 176 180 198 205 212 213 218 222 29 241 250 258 267 278 287 305
To request the Minister of Health to consider holding the BRHA board and the management team accountable for their actions; to consider replacing the BRHA senior management; to consider ensuring the BRHA hires public health specialists and third party human resource and financial consultants to audit the working and financial running of the authority and to consider ensuring that the BRHA initiates adequate public health programs.	Hon. Mr. Gerrard Hon. Mr. Gerrard	May 25, 2011 May 26, 2011	198 202
To request the Minister of Justice to consider ensuring that all court orders for car thieves are vigorously monitored and enforced and to consider ensuring all breaches of court orders on car thieves are reported to police and vigorously prosecuted.	Mr. GOERTZEN Mr. GOERTZEN Mr. GOERTZEN Mr. GOERTZEN Mr. GOERTZEN Mr. GOERTZEN Mr. GOERTZEN Mr. GOERTZEN Mr. GOERTZEN	November 17, 2010 November 18, 2010 November 19, 2010 November 22, 2010 November 23, 2010 November 24, 2010 November 25, 2010 November 30, 2010 December 2, 2010	19 30 36 41 44 48 53 67 78 90

TITLE	MEMBER	PRESENTED AND READ	
		Date	Page
(Continued)	Mr. GOERTZEN	December 9, 2010	96
	Mr. GOERTZEN	April 12, 2011	103
	Mr. GOERTZEN	April 13, 2011	115
	Mr. GOERTZEN	April 14, 2011	118
	Mr. GOERTZEN	April 15, 2011	121
	Mr. GOERTZEN	April 18, 2011	124
	Mr. GOERTZEN	April 19, 2011	127
	Mr. GOERTZEN	April 20, 2011	130
	Mr. GOERTZEN	April 21, 2011	135
	Mr. GOERTZEN	April 26, 2011	141
	Mr. GOERTZEN	April 27, 2011	143
	Mr. GOERTZEN	April 28, 2011	147
	Mr. GOERTZEN	May 2, 2011	149
	Mr. GOERTZEN	May 3, 2011	153
	Mr. GOERTZEN	May 4, 2011	154
	Mr. GOERTZEN	May 5, 2011	158
	Mr. GOERTZEN	May 9, 2011	161
	Mr. GOERTZEN	May 10, 2011	166
	Mr. GOERTZEN	May 11, 2011	167
	Mr. GOERTZEN	May 12, 2011	169
	Mr. GOERTZEN	May 16, 2011	171
	Mr. GOERTZEN Mr. GOERTZEN	May 17, 2011	174
	Mr. GOERTZEN Mr. GOERTZEN	May 18, 2011	176
	Mr. GOERTZEN	May 19, 2011	180 195
	Mr. GOERTZEN	May 24, 2011 May 25, 2011	193
	Mr. GOERTZEN	May 26, 2011 May 26, 2011	201
	Mr. GOERTZEN	May 30, 2011	201
	Mr. GOERTZEN	May 31, 2011	203
	Mr. GOERTZEN	June 1, 2011	212
	Mr. GOERTZEN	June 2, 2011	222
	Mr. GOERTZEN	June 6, 2011	229
	Mr. GOERTZEN	June 7, 2011	241
	Mr. GOERTZEN	June 8, 2011	250
	Mr. GOERTZEN	June 9, 2011	258
	Mr. GOERTZEN	June 13, 2011	267
	Mr. GOERTZEN	June 14, 2011	278
	Mr. GOERTZEN	June 15, 2011	287
	Mr. GOERTZEN	June 16, 2011	305
To urge the Minister of Health to consider making the Province of	Mr. Borotsik	November 17, 2010	19
Manitoba a leader in CCSVI research and to move forward with	Mrs. MITCHELSON	November 17, 2010	19
clinical trials as soon as possible	Mrs. DRIEDGER	November 17, 2010	19
	Mrs. DRIEDGER	November 18, 2010	30
	Mrs. MITCHELSON	November 19, 2010	36
	Mrs. DRIEDGER	November 29, 2010	61
	Mr. BOROTSIK	November 30, 2010	66
	Mrs. MITCHELSON	December 1, 2010	71
	Mrs. DRIEDGER	December 2, 2010	77
	Mrs. MITCHELSON	December 6, 2010	81
	Mr. GRAYDON	December 6, 2010	81
	Mr. Borotsik	December 7, 2010	85
	Mrs. DRIEDGER	December 7, 2010	85
	Mrs. MITCHELSON	December 8, 2010	90
	Mr. Borotsik	December 9, 2010	96
	Mrs. MITCHELSON	December 9, 2010	96

TITLE	MEMBER	PRESENTED AND READ	
		Date	Page
To urge the Provincial Government to allow Manitoba Hydro to proceed with the shorter, cheaper and greener east side route , subject to necessary regulatory approvals, enabling the utility to keep our Hydro bills lower, and to ensure a more reliable electricity system.	Mr. Pedersen Mr. Pedersen Mrs. Taillieu Mr. Pedersen Mrs. Taillieu Mr. Pedersen Mrs. Taillieu	November 17, 2010 November 18, 2010 November 18, 2010 November 19, 2010 November 19, 2010 November 22, 2010 November 22, 2010	19 30 31 36 36 40 40
	Mr. Pedersen Mrs. Taillieu Mr. Pedersen Mrs. Taillieu Mr. Pedersen Mrs. Taillieu Mr. Faurschou Mr. Maguire Mr. Pedersen	November 23, 2010 November 23, 2010 November 24, 2010 November 24, 2010 November 25, 2010 November 25, 2010 November 25, 2010 November 25, 2010 November 26, 2010	44 45 48 49 53 53 53 53 54 57
	Mrs. TAILLIEU Mr. GOERTZEN Mr. PEDERSEN Mrs. TAILLIEU Mr. PEDERSEN Mrs. TAILLIEU Mr. FAURSCHOU Mr. GOERTZEN Mr. FAURSCHOU Mr. PEDERSEN Mr. FAURSCHOU Mr. PEDERSEN Mr. FAURSCHOU Mr. FAURSCHOU Mr. FAURSCHOU Mr. FAURSCHOU Mr. PEDERSEN	November 26, 2010 November 26, 2010 November 29, 2010 November 29, 2010 November 30, 2010 November 30, 2010 November 30, 2010 December 1, 2010 December 1, 2010 December 2, 2010 December 2, 2010 December 6, 2010 December 6, 2010 December 7, 2010	57 61 61 62 67 67 67 71 71 71 71 78 78 81 81 81 85
To request the Provincial Government to consider enacting a compensation program to help address the extra costs facing agricultural producers due to severe flooding in the Rural Municipality of Sifton and to consider developing a long-term strategy to more effectively address future flooding events in the R.M of Sifton .	Mr. PEDERSEN Mr. MAGUIRE Mr. MAGUIRE Mr. MAGUIRE	December 8, 2010 June 8, 2011 June 13, 2011 June 14, 2011	90 250 267 278
To request the Minister of Infrastructure and Transportation to consider the merits of the alternate plan developed by community members which includes: a raised grade at PR 160, the removal of a gravel mound at the intersection of highways 16 and 160, and the construction an acceleration lane on the north side of Highway 16 west of PR 160 and to consider additional public consultations before proceeding with this project to ensure all local concerns are heard and addressed before any work proceeds.	Mr. Derkach Mr. Derkach Mr. Derkach Mr. Derkach	May 11, 2011 May 19, 2011 May 31, 2011 June 2, 2011	167 180 212 222
To request that the Minister of Justice deny all MPI benefits to a person for injuries received in an accident if he or she is convicted of stealing a motor vehicle involved in the accident.	Mr. Pedersen Mr. Pedersen	April 13, 2011 April 14, 2011 April 15, 2011 April 18, 2011 April 19, 2011 April 20, 2011 April 21, 2011 April 26, 2011 April 27, 2011 April 28, 2011	115 118 122 124 127 130 135 142 143 147

TITLE	MEMBER	PRESENTED AND READ	
		Date	Page
(Continued)	Mr. Pedersen Mr. Briese	May 2, 2011 May 3, 2011 May 5, 2011 May 9, 2011 May 10, 2011 May 11, 2011 May 12, 2011 May 16, 2011 May 17, 2011 May 24, 2011 May 30, 2011	149 153 159 161 166 167 170 171 174 195 205
To urge the Provincial Government to consider reconstructing the entire Oak Lake dam and dike system , to consider a compensation program that supports the costs home owners at Oak Lake beach have endured due to this spring's flooding and to request the Provincial Government to consider creating a task force comprised of government officials and local persons to examine future flood protection strategies for the area and how to address them.	Mr. MAGUIRE Mr. MAGUIRE Mr. MAGUIRE	June 7, 2011 June 9, 2011 June 15, 2011	241 258 288
To request that the Minister of Transportation consider holding a public consultation process with Springfield residents to present design options and rationale for the planned changes to PTH #15 and Hwy #206 intersection , and also in regards to the planned hard median at a public open house in Dugald and to recognize the value of the businesses affected by the proposed changes, as well as the lives and well-being of the students, seniors and citizens of Manitoba.	Mr. Schuler Mr. Schuler Mr. Schuler	December 2, 2010 December 7, 2010 December 9, 2010	78 86 96
That the name of the College be changed to " Providence University College and Theological Seminary " and that the investment powers of the College be expanded and that the Colleges Act of Incorporation be amended accordingly.	Mr. Martindale	May 24, 2011	195
To request the Minister of Conservation to consider dredging the Rapid City reservoir as soon as possible and to request the Minister of Infrastructure and Transportation to consider replacing the Rapid City catwalk structure as soon as possible.	Mrs. Rowat Mrs. Rowat Mrs. Rowat Mrs. Rowat Mrs. Rowat	November 19, 2010 November 22, 2010 November 23, 2010 November 24, 2010 November 30, 2010	36 40 45 49 67
To consider working with the RCMP, the federal government and communities to develop strategies to address service challenges in rural Manitoba, such as the possibility of having response units that could be dispatched to regions affected by crime waves and to consider working with stakeholders to determine if the current RCMP detachment boundaries are designed to ensure the swiftest and most effective service delivery.	Mr. BRIESE Mr. BRIESE	November 17, 2010 November 18, 2010 November 25, 2010 November 30, 2010 December 1, 2010 December 2, 2010 December 7, 2010 December 8, 2010 December 9, 2010 April 12, 2011 April 13, 2011 April 14, 2011	19 30 53 67 71 78 85 90 96 103 115 118

TITLE	MEMBER	PRESENTED AND READ	
		Date	Page
To request the appropriate ministers of the Provincial Government to consider outlining to Parks Canada the importance that a viable recreational facility in the Mount Agassiz area would play in the local and provincial economies and to consider working with all stakeholders, including Parks Canada, to help develop a plan for a viable, multi-season recreation facility in the Mount Agassiz area.	Mr. Briese Mr. Briese Mr. Briese Mr. Briese Mr. Briese Mr. Briese Mr. Briese Mr. Briese	November 23, 2010 November 26, 2010 April 20, 2011 April 28, 2011 May 10, 2011 May 17, 2011 May 24, 2011 June 13, 2011	44 57 130 146 165 174 195 267
To request the Minister of Infrastructure and Transportation to consider the importance of reducing the speed limit on PTH 5 to 80 km/hour in the vicinity of the Town of Ste. Rose from the west side of the Turtle River bridge to the south side of the access to the Ste. Rose Auction Mart to help better protect motorist safety.	Mr. Briese Mr. Briese	April 19, 2011 April 26, 2011 May 3, 2011 May 9, 2011 May 12, 2011 May 18, 2011 May 25, 2011 May 31, 2011 June 6, 2011 June 9, 2011 June 14, 2011	127 141 152 161 169 176 198 212 229 258 278
To request the Minister of Infrastructure and Transportation to consider making the installation of traffic lights at the intersection of PTH 16 and PTH 5 North a priority project in order to help protect the safety of the motorists and pedestrians who use it.	Mr. Briese Mr. Briese	November 22, 2010 November 24, 2010 November 29, 2010 December 6, 2010 April 21, 2011 April 27, 2011 May 2, 2011 May 4, 2011 May 5, 2011 May 16, 2011 May 19, 2011 May 26, 2011 June 2, 2011 June 7, 2011 June 15, 2011	40 48 61 81 135 143 149 154 158 167 171 179 201 222 240 287
To request that the Minster of Transportation consider the immediate installation of traffic signals at the intersection of PTH #15 and Highway #206 in Dugald and to recognize the value of the lives and well-being of the students and citizens of Manitoba.	Mr. SCHULER	November 18, 2010	30
To request that the Minster of Transportation consider the immediate twinning of the PTH #15 Floodway Bridge for the safety of the citizens of Manitoba.	Mr. SCHULER	November 17, 2010	19
To amend The Winnipeg Foundation Act by increasing the Board of Directors to a maximum of 17 members to be able to properly manage and administer its operations and affairs.	Ms. Brick	May 17, 2011	174